

**Fort Bend County Tabulation
 Bid 17-087
 Construction of FM 1093 Westpark Extension Phase II-A**

**Awarded 9.12.17: Webber LLC \$20,881,997.72
 (award contingent upon approval by TxDOT and acquisition of property)
 Funding: 2017A Series Road Bonds**

Company	Bid Price	Completion Time in Calendar Days	Form 1295
Webber, LLC The Woodlands	\$20,881,997.72	420	Yes
SER Construction Partners, LLC Pasadena	\$21,100,986.60	420	
Harper Brothers Construction, LLC Houston	\$22,525,717.22	420	
James Construction	Disqualified: Failed to provide bidders check return, addenda acknowledgement, and completed vendor form as required in the bid package checklist.		

DANNENBAUM ENGINEERING CORPORATION

3100 WEST ALABAMA HOUSTON, TEXAS 77098 PO Box 22292 HOUSTON, TEXAS 77227 (713) 520-9570



BID TABULATION ASSESSMENT

July 27, 2017

Mr. Richard W. Stolleis, P .E.
Fort Bend County Engineer
301 Jackson Street, 4th Floor
Richmond, Texas 77469

Reference: Recommendation Letter
FM 1093 Westpark Extension Phase II-A
CSJ 0543-02-063, etc.
Fort Bend County Bid 17-087

Dear Mr. Stolleis:

This letter serves as a written recommendation from Dannenbaum Engineering Corporation (Dannenbaum) to Fort Bend County to proceed with award of the above referenced project utilizing the bid amount of **\$20,881,997.72** to **Webber, LLC**. The estimate submitted by Webber, LLC was 7.6% below the anticipated construction cost of \$22,602,890.09 estimated by Dannenbaum. We found the bid by Webber, LLC to be complete and responsive. The bid is acceptable and reasonable given the size, complexity, and location of the referenced project.

We have tabulated the bids that Fort Bend County transmitted to our office and have calculated and verified the bidders and their respective bids as follows:

	<u>Company</u>		<u>Amount</u>	<u>% Over/Under</u>
	Engineer (Dannenbaum)	Engineer's Estimate	\$22,602,890.09	-
1)	James Construction Group, LLC	Tabulated Bid Amount	\$20,838,771.19	-7.8%
2)	Webber, LLC	Tabulated Bid Amount	\$20,881,997.72	-7.6%
3)	SER Construction Partners, LLC	Tabulated Bid Amount	\$21,100,986.60	-6.6%
4)	Harper Brothers Construction, LLC	Tabulated Bid Amount	\$22,525,717.22	-0.3%

Tabulation of each Contractor’s bid found no mathematical errors. We found that the apparent low bidder, James Construction Group, LLC, did not include the Bidder’s Check Return, Addenda Acknowledgement, and completed Vendor Form in their Bid Package, as required in the Bid Package Checklist. The bid from James Construction Group, LLC should thus be considered incomplete and nonresponsive.

Dannenbaum has reviewed and assessed the Bid Document package submitted by Webber, LLC, and has determined that all requirements have been satisfied. It is our recommendation that the award be made to Webber, LLC, subject to final approval by Fort Bend County.

DANNENBAUM ENGINEERING CORPORATION

3100 WEST ALABAMA HOUSTON, TEXAS 77098 PO Box 22292 HOUSTON, TEXAS 77227 (713) 520-9570

ENGINEERING
EXCELLENCE
SINCE
1945

Please review our enclosed bid tabulations and summary, and advise if you require any additional information. We look forward to supporting Fort Bend County during the construction phase of this project.

Respectfully,

A handwritten signature in blue ink, appearing to read "David R. Milner", with a long horizontal flourish extending to the right.

David R. Milner, P.E.
Program Manager

Enclosures

FM 1093 Westpark Extension Phase II-A
CSJ 0543-02-063, etc.
Bid Tabulation Summary

CSJ 0543-02-063, etc.			
Engineer's Estimate	\$ 22,602,890.09	% Over/Under	Company
Bidder 1	\$ 20,838,771.19	-7.8%	James Construction Group, LLC
Bidder 2	\$ 20,881,997.72	-7.6%	Webber, LLC
Bidder 3	\$ 21,100,986.60	-6.6%	SER Construction Partners, LLC
Bidder 4	\$ 22,525,717.22	-0.3%	Harper Brothers Construction, LLC

FM 1093 Westpark Extension Phase II-A
CSJ 0543-02-063, etc.
Bid Tabulation

CSJ 0543-02-063, etc.				Engineer's Estimate	Engineer's Amount	SER Construction Partners, LLC	SER Construction Partners, LLC	Webber, LLC	Webber, LLC	James Construction Group, LLC	James Construction Group, LLC	Harper Brothers Construction, LLC	Harper Brothers Construction, LLC
Item Code	Description	Unit	Qty			Bid Price	Amount	Bid Price	Amount	Bid Price	Amount	Bid Price	Amount
100 6002	PREPARING ROW	STA	125	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 937,500.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 750,000.00	\$ 10,025.21	\$ 1,253,151.25	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 625,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 375,000.00
104 6001	REMOVING CONC (PAV)	SY	1,088	\$ 5.00	\$ 5,440.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 5,440.00	\$ 13.10	\$ 14,252.80	\$ 20.00	\$ 21,760.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 5,440.00
104 6009	REMOVING CONC (RIPRAP)	SY	729	\$ 5.00	\$ 3,645.00	\$ 8.00	\$ 5,832.00	\$ 17.51	\$ 12,764.79	\$ 18.00	\$ 13,122.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 3,645.00
104 6022	REMOVING CONC (CURB AND GUTTER)	LF	358	\$ 6.00	\$ 2,148.00	\$ 2.00	\$ 716.00	\$ 9.64	\$ 3,451.12	\$ 1.00	\$ 358.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 358.00
105 6049	REMOVING STAB BASE & ASPH PAV (4"-22")	SY	72,243	\$ 5.00	\$ 361,215.00	\$ 4.00	\$ 288,972.00	\$ 4.23	\$ 305,587.89	\$ 2.07	\$ 149,543.01	\$ 2.75	\$ 198,668.25
110 6001	EXCAVATION (ROADWAY)	CY	127,088	\$ 5.00	\$ 635,440.00	\$ 4.00	\$ 508,352.00	\$ 4.25	\$ 540,124.00	\$ 3.00	\$ 381,264.00	\$ 8.00	\$ 1,016,704.00
110 6003	EXCAVATION (SPECIAL)	CY	99,309	\$ 5.00	\$ 496,545.00	\$ 4.00	\$ 397,236.00	\$ 3.35	\$ 332,685.15	\$ 3.50	\$ 347,581.50	\$ 3.30	\$ 327,719.70
132 6006	EMBANKMENT (FINAL)(DENS CONT)(TY C)	CY	111,494	\$ 6.50	\$ 724,711.00	\$ 4.00	\$ 445,976.00	\$ 3.20	\$ 356,780.80	\$ 3.25	\$ 362,355.50	\$ 2.50	\$ 278,735.00
132 6035	EMBANK(FINAL)(DC)(TY E)(CSBE)	CY	1,280	\$ 36.00	\$ 46,080.00	\$ 48.00	\$ 61,440.00	\$ 5.05	\$ 6,464.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 51,200.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 51,200.00
132 6036	EMB(FNL)(DC)(TYE)(CSBE)(RWALL FND IMPR	CY	1,040	\$ 36.00	\$ 37,440.00	\$ 48.00	\$ 49,920.00	\$ 13.66	\$ 14,206.40	\$ 40.00	\$ 41,600.00	\$ 45.00	\$ 46,800.00
161 6017	COMPOST MANUF TOPSOIL (4")	SY	405,500	\$ 1.25	\$ 506,875.00	\$ 0.70	\$ 283,850.00	\$ 0.63	\$ 255,465.00	\$ 0.63	\$ 255,465.00	\$ 0.63	\$ 255,465.00
162 6002	BLOCK SODDING	SY	20,020	\$ 3.00	\$ 60,060.00	\$ 3.50	\$ 70,070.00	\$ 2.95	\$ 59,059.00	\$ 2.95	\$ 59,059.00	\$ 3.50	\$ 70,070.00
162 6003	STRAW OR HAY MULCH	SY	843,846	\$ 0.20	\$ 168,769.20	\$ 0.20	\$ 168,769.20	\$ 0.22	\$ 185,646.12	\$ 0.22	\$ 185,646.12	\$ 0.22	\$ 185,646.12
164 6009	BROADCAST SEED (TEMP) (WARM)	SY	438,346	\$ 0.20	\$ 87,669.20	\$ 0.10	\$ 43,834.60	\$ 0.07	\$ 30,684.22	\$ 0.07	\$ 30,684.22	\$ 0.07	\$ 30,684.22
164 6051	DRILL SEED (TEMP)(WARM OR COOL)	SY	438,346	\$ 0.15	\$ 65,751.90	\$ 0.10	\$ 43,834.60	\$ 0.07	\$ 30,684.22	\$ 0.07	\$ 30,684.22	\$ 0.07	\$ 30,684.22
164 6052	BROADCAST SEED (PERM)(SPECIAL MIX)	SY	405,500	\$ 0.20	\$ 81,100.00	\$ 0.10	\$ 40,550.00	\$ 0.11	\$ 44,605.00	\$ 0.11	\$ 44,605.00	\$ 0.11	\$ 44,605.00
164 6066	DRILL SEEDING (PERM)(WARM OR COOL)	SY	405,500	\$ 0.20	\$ 81,100.00	\$ 0.10	\$ 40,550.00	\$ 0.12	\$ 48,660.00	\$ 0.12	\$ 48,660.00	\$ 0.12	\$ 48,660.00
166 6001	FERTILIZER	AC	179	\$ 700.00	\$ 125,300.00	\$ 667.00	\$ 119,393.00	\$ 634.50	\$ 113,575.50	\$ 634.50	\$ 113,575.50	\$ 634.50	\$ 113,575.50
168 6001	VEGETATIVE WATERING	MG	21,419	\$ 10.00	\$ 214,190.00	\$ 18.00	\$ 385,542.00	\$ 4.73	\$ 101,311.87	\$ 20.25	\$ 433,734.75	\$ 20.50	\$ 439,089.50
260 6006	LIME TRT (EXST MATL) (6")	SY	59,467	\$ 2.00	\$ 118,934.00	\$ 2.00	\$ 118,934.00	\$ 2.70	\$ 160,560.90	\$ 3.13	\$ 186,131.71	\$ 2.55	\$ 151,640.85
260 6012	LIME(HYD.COM OR QK)(SLRY)OR QK(DRY)	TON	923	\$ 150.00	\$ 138,450.00	\$ 160.70	\$ 148,326.10	\$ 142.00	\$ 131,066.00	\$ 187.33	\$ 172,905.59	\$ 159.00	\$ 146,757.00
275 6001	CEMENT	TON	923	\$ 150.00	\$ 138,450.00	\$ 152.30	\$ 140,572.90	\$ 130.00	\$ 119,990.00	\$ 157.57	\$ 145,437.11	\$ 116.00	\$ 107,068.00
275 6002	CEMENT TREAT (EXIST MATL) (6")	SY	59,467	\$ 2.00	\$ 118,934.00	\$ 2.30	\$ 136,774.10	\$ 2.40	\$ 142,720.80	\$ 1.64	\$ 97,525.88	\$ 2.55	\$ 151,640.85
276 6224	CEM TRT(PLNT MX) (CL N)(TY E)(GR 4)(6")	SY	116,773	\$ 8.00	\$ 934,184.00	\$ 11.40	\$ 1,331,212.20	\$ 7.35	\$ 858,281.55	\$ 10.00	\$ 1,167,730.00	\$ 11.25	\$ 1,313,696.25
292 6017	ASPHALT STAB BASE (GR 4)(PG 64)	TON	7,998	\$ 60.00	\$ 479,880.00	\$ 79.80	\$ 638,240.40	\$ 72.00	\$ 575,856.00	\$ 87.34	\$ 698,545.32	\$ 84.50	\$ 675,831.00
310 6009	PRIME COAT (MC-30)	GAL	955	\$ 5.00	\$ 4,775.00	\$ 5.30	\$ 5,061.50	\$ 5.00	\$ 4,775.00	\$ 4.70	\$ 4,488.50	\$ 3.50	\$ 3,342.50
340 6106	D-GR HMA(SQ) TY-D PG64-22	TON	469	\$ 85.00	\$ 39,865.00	\$ 107.10	\$ 50,229.90	\$ 100.00	\$ 46,900.00	\$ 106.15	\$ 49,784.35	\$ 80.00	\$ 37,520.00
360 6003	CONC PVMT (CONT REINF - CRCP) (9")	SY	96,130	\$ 45.00	\$ 4,325,850.00	\$ 51.00	\$ 4,902,630.00	\$ 41.93	\$ 4,030,730.90	\$ 47.14	\$ 4,531,568.20	\$ 53.25	\$ 5,118,922.50
360 6044	CONC PVMT (CONT REINF)(FAST TRK)(12")	SY	12,580	\$ 80.00	\$ 1,006,400.00	\$ 68.00	\$ 855,440.00	\$ 81.67	\$ 1,027,408.60	\$ 86.00	\$ 1,081,880.00	\$ 85.00	\$ 1,069,300.00
400 6005	CEM STABIL BKFL	CY	12,863	\$ 40.00	\$ 514,520.00	\$ 48.00	\$ 617,424.00	\$ 37.20	\$ 478,503.60	\$ 22.00	\$ 282,986.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 514,520.00
400 6006	CUT & RESTORING PAV	SY	186	\$ 100.00	\$ 18,600.00	\$ 116.50	\$ 21,669.00	\$ 80.00	\$ 14,880.00	\$ 211.76	\$ 39,387.36	\$ 100.00	\$ 18,600.00
400 6009	CEMENT STAB BACKFILL (INLET OR MH)	CY	1,020	\$ 38.00	\$ 38,760.00	\$ 48.00	\$ 48,960.00	\$ 37.20	\$ 37,944.00	\$ 22.90	\$ 23,358.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 40,800.00
401 6001	FLOWABLE BACKFILL	CY	100	\$ 150.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 156.50	\$ 15,650.00	\$ 218.62	\$ 21,862.00	\$ 197.33	\$ 19,733.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 15,000.00
402 6001	TRENCH EXCAVATION PROTECTION	LF	19,168	\$ 5.00	\$ 95,840.00	\$ 0.10	\$ 1,916.80	\$ 0.87	\$ 16,676.16	\$ 0.64	\$ 12,267.52	\$ 0.50	\$ 9,584.00
416 6004	DRILL SHAFT (36 IN)	LF	800	\$ 125.00	\$ 100,000.00	\$ 180.00	\$ 144,000.00	\$ 177.07	\$ 141,656.00	\$ 110.00	\$ 88,000.00	\$ 175.00	\$ 140,000.00
416 6034	DRILL SHAFT (TRF SIG POLE) (48 IN)	LF	176	\$ 250.00	\$ 44,000.00	\$ 346.50	\$ 60,984.00	\$ 333.00	\$ 58,608.00	\$ 330.00	\$ 58,080.00	\$ 330.00	\$ 58,080.00
420 6008	CL A CONC (DITCH INTERCEPTOR STRUCTURE)	CY	4	\$ 425.00	\$ 1,700.00	\$ 680.10	\$ 2,720.40	\$ 750.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 4,000.00
420 6013	CL C CONC (ABUT)	CY	74	\$ 750.00	\$ 55,500.00	\$ 773.00	\$ 57,202.00	\$ 944.72	\$ 69,909.28	\$ 900.00	\$ 66,600.00	\$ 950.00	\$ 70,300.00
422 6001	REINF CONC SLAB	SF	9,120	\$ 15.00	\$ 136,800.00	\$ 15.70	\$ 143,184.00	\$ 18.62	\$ 169,814.40	\$ 15.00	\$ 136,800.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 182,400.00
423 6001	RETAINING WALL (MSE)	SF	10,357	\$ 40.00	\$ 414,280.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 207,140.00	\$ 35.94	\$ 372,230.58	\$ 27.69	\$ 286,785.33	\$ 54.00	\$ 559,278.00
425 6039	PRESTR CONC GIRDER (TX54)	LF	1,195	\$ 135.00	\$ 161,325.00	\$ 140.60	\$ 168,017.00	\$ 152.45	\$ 182,177.75	\$ 130.00	\$ 155,350.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 179,250.00
432 6001	RIPRAP (CONC)(4 IN)	CY	425	\$ 335.00	\$ 142,375.00	\$ 375.70	\$ 159,672.50	\$ 425.06	\$ 180,650.50	\$ 375.00	\$ 159,375.00	\$ 450.00	\$ 191,250.00
432 6045	RIPRAP (MOW STRIP)(4 IN)	CY	33	\$ 335.00	\$ 11,055.00	\$ 471.50	\$ 15,559.50	\$ 584.70	\$ 19,295.10	\$ 600.00	\$ 19,800.00	\$ 575.00	\$ 18,975.00
442 6007	STR STEEL (MISC NON - BRIDGE)	LB	319	\$ 7.00	\$ 2,233.00	\$ 13.40	\$ 4,274.60	\$ 11.02	\$ 3,515.38	\$ 8.51	\$ 2,714.69	\$ 15.00	\$ 4,785.00
450 6023	RAIL (TY SSTR)	LF	1,786	\$ 40.00	\$ 71,440.00	\$ 57.80	\$ 103,230.80	\$ 44.73	\$ 79,887.78	\$ 35.00	\$ 62,510.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 89,300.00
450 6042	RAIL (TY PR1)	LF	1,193	\$ 75.00	\$ 89,475.00	\$ 59.00	\$ 70,387.00	\$ 55.00	\$ 65,615.00	\$ 60.00	\$ 71,580.00	\$ 65.00	\$ 77,545.00
454 6001	SEALED EXPANSION JOINT (4 IN) (SEJ - A)	LF	119	\$ 75.00	\$ 8,925.00	\$ 61.60	\$ 7,330.40	\$ 80.60	\$ 9,591.40	\$ 90.00	\$ 10,710.00	\$ 115.00	\$ 13,685.00
460 6003	CMP (GAL STL 24 IN)	LF	71	\$ 60.00	\$ 4,260.00	\$ 51.70	\$ 3,670.70	\$ 62.25	\$ 4,419.75	\$ 80.00	\$ 5,680.00	\$ 80.00	\$ 5,680.00
462 6001	CONC BOX CULV (3 FT X 2 FT)	LF	1,399	\$ 130.00	\$ 181,870.00	\$ 99.20	\$ 138,780.80	\$ 83.20	\$ 116,396.80	\$ 94.00	\$ 131,506.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 139,900.00
462 6002	CONC BOX CULV (3 FT X 3 FT)	LF	894	\$ 140.00	\$ 125,160.00	\$ 103.80	\$ 92,797.20	\$ 87.57	\$ 78,287.58	\$ 104.00	\$ 92,976.00	\$ 105.00	\$ 93,870.00
462 6003	CONC BOX CULV (4 FT X 2 FT)	LF	1,572	\$ 150.00	\$ 235,800.00	\$ 114.40	\$ 179,836.80	\$ 94.47	\$ 148,506.84	\$ 112.00	\$ 176,064.00	\$ 110.00	\$ 172,920.00

FM 1093 Westpark Extension Phase II-A
CSJ 0543-02-063, etc.
Bid Tabulation

CSJ 0543-02-063, etc.				Engineer's Estimate	Engineer's Amount	SER Construction Partners, LLC	SER Construction Partners, LLC	Webber, LLC	Webber, LLC	James Construction Group, LLC	James Construction Group, LLC	Harper Brothers Construction, LLC	Harper Brothers Construction, LLC
Item Code	Description	Unit	Qty			Bid Price	Amount	Bid Price	Amount	Bid Price	Amount	Bid Price	Amount
462 6004	CONC BOX CULV (4 FT X 3 FT)	LF	2,139	\$ 150.00	\$ 320,850.00	\$ 124.00	\$ 265,236.00	\$ 105.59	\$ 225,857.01	\$ 123.00	\$ 263,097.00	\$ 120.00	\$ 256,680.00
462 6006	CONC BOX CULV (5 FT X 2 FT)	LF	505	\$ 200.00	\$ 101,000.00	\$ 153.80	\$ 77,669.00	\$ 124.19	\$ 62,715.95	\$ 150.00	\$ 75,750.00	\$ 145.00	\$ 73,225.00
462 6007	CONC BOX CULV (5 FT X 3 FT)	LF	5,460	\$ 200.00	\$ 1,092,000.00	\$ 158.80	\$ 867,048.00	\$ 132.14	\$ 721,484.40	\$ 160.00	\$ 873,600.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 819,000.00
462 6010	CONC BOX CULV (6 FT X 3 FT)	LF	1,127	\$ 220.00	\$ 247,940.00	\$ 172.30	\$ 194,182.10	\$ 142.35	\$ 160,428.45	\$ 170.00	\$ 191,590.00	\$ 165.00	\$ 185,955.00
462 6096	CONC BOX CULV (8 FT X 3 FT)	LF	114	\$ 600.00	\$ 68,400.00	\$ 243.50	\$ 27,759.00	\$ 206.96	\$ 23,593.44	\$ 225.00	\$ 25,650.00	\$ 240.00	\$ 27,360.00
464 6003	RC PIPE (CL III)(18 IN)	LF	1,464	\$ 50.00	\$ 73,200.00	\$ 41.60	\$ 60,902.40	\$ 48.56	\$ 71,091.84	\$ 92.40	\$ 135,273.60	\$ 45.00	\$ 65,880.00
464 6004	RC PIPE (CL III)(21 IN)	LF	161	\$ 60.00	\$ 9,660.00	\$ 43.50	\$ 7,003.50	\$ 37.24	\$ 5,995.64	\$ 87.33	\$ 14,060.13	\$ 45.00	\$ 7,245.00
464 6005	RC PIPE (CL III)(24 IN)	LF	3,137	\$ 55.00	\$ 172,535.00	\$ 46.60	\$ 146,184.20	\$ 45.28	\$ 142,043.36	\$ 78.25	\$ 245,470.25	\$ 45.00	\$ 141,165.00
464 6007	RC PIPE (CL III)(30 IN)	LF	381	\$ 75.00	\$ 28,575.00	\$ 59.20	\$ 22,555.20	\$ 50.48	\$ 19,232.88	\$ 72.72	\$ 27,706.32	\$ 65.00	\$ 24,765.00
464 6008	RC PIPE (CL III)(36 IN)	LF	1,180	\$ 90.00	\$ 106,200.00	\$ 71.80	\$ 84,724.00	\$ 54.31	\$ 64,085.80	\$ 71.39	\$ 84,240.20	\$ 70.00	\$ 82,600.00
465 6166	INLET (COMPL)(TY AAD)	EA	5	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 22,500.00	\$ 2,550.00	\$ 12,750.00	\$ 3,734.05	\$ 18,670.25	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 20,000.00
465 6167	INLET (COMPL)(TY AD)	EA	30	\$ 2,800.00	\$ 84,000.00	\$ 1,875.00	\$ 56,250.00	\$ 2,930.99	\$ 87,929.70	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 90,000.00	\$ 2,750.00	\$ 82,500.00
465 6173	MANH (COMPL)(TY A)	EA	8	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 32,000.00	\$ 2,950.00	\$ 23,600.00	\$ 3,968.47	\$ 31,747.76	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 24,000.00	\$ 5,300.00	\$ 42,400.00
465 6174	MANH (COMPL)(TY B)	EA	3	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 13,500.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 13,500.00	\$ 6,434.59	\$ 19,303.77	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 24,000.00
465 6175	INLET (COMPL)(CURB)(TY C)	EA	13	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 52,000.00	\$ 2,800.00	\$ 36,400.00	\$ 4,791.61	\$ 62,290.93	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 58,500.00	\$ 5,300.00	\$ 68,900.00
465 6176	INLET (COMPL)(CURB)(TY C1)	EA	31	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 139,500.00	\$ 3,265.00	\$ 101,215.00	\$ 5,625.97	\$ 174,405.07	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 139,500.00	\$ 3,250.00	\$ 100,750.00
465 6225	JCT BOX (COMPL)(SPL)	EA	6	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 120,000.00	\$ 12,573.00	\$ 75,438.00	\$ 32,408.39	\$ 194,450.34	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 120,000.00	\$ 22,500.00	\$ 135,000.00
465 6270	MANH (COMPL) (TY M)	EA	8	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 80,000.00	\$ 3,950.00	\$ 31,600.00	\$ 8,276.66	\$ 66,213.28	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 40,000.00	\$ 9,425.00	\$ 75,400.00
466 6150	WINGWALL (FW - 0) (HW=3 FT)	EA	1	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 4,135.00	\$ 4,135.00	\$ 10,206.99	\$ 10,206.99	\$ 5,500.00	\$ 5,500.00	\$ 17,500.00	\$ 17,500.00
466 6153	WINGWALL (FW - 0) (HW=6 FT)	EA	2	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 7,825.00	\$ 15,650.00	\$ 20,420.84	\$ 40,841.68	\$ 14,000.00	\$ 28,000.00	\$ 13,750.00	\$ 27,500.00
466 6165	WINGWALL (FW - S) (HW=4 FT)	EA	1	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 5,560.00	\$ 5,560.00	\$ 15,551.62	\$ 15,551.62	\$ 8,500.00	\$ 8,500.00	\$ 13,750.00	\$ 13,750.00
467 6215	SET (TY I)(S= 6 FT)(HW= 4 FT)(6:1) (P)	EA	1	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 14,000.00	\$ 14,000.00	\$ 8,962.07	\$ 8,962.07	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 10,500.00	\$ 10,500.00
467 6270	SET (TY I)(S= 8 FT)(HW= 4 FT)(4:1) (C)	EA	1	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 12,350.00	\$ 12,350.00	\$ 8,154.57	\$ 8,154.57	\$ 7,000.00	\$ 7,000.00	\$ 14,000.00	\$ 14,000.00
467 6356	SET (TY II) (18 IN) (RCP) (3: 1) (C)	EA	3	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 560.00	\$ 1,680.00	\$ 601.15	\$ 1,803.45	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 1,100.00	\$ 3,300.00
467 6358	SET (TY II) (18 IN) (RCP) (4: 1) (C)	EA	4	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 680.00	\$ 2,720.00	\$ 664.90	\$ 2,659.60	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 1,100.00	\$ 4,400.00
467 6363	SET (TY II) (18 IN) (RCP) (6: 1) (P)	EA	6	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 745.00	\$ 4,470.00	\$ 736.29	\$ 4,417.74	\$ 1,600.00	\$ 9,600.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 7,200.00
467 6372	SET (TY II) (21 IN) (RCP) (4: 1) (C)	EA	2	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 871.00	\$ 1,742.00	\$ 857.85	\$ 1,715.70	\$ 1,700.00	\$ 3,400.00	\$ 1,350.00	\$ 2,700.00
467 6377	SET (TY II) (24 IN) (CMP) (4: 1) (C)	EA	2	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 871.00	\$ 1,742.00	\$ 857.85	\$ 1,715.70	\$ 1,700.00	\$ 3,400.00	\$ 1,350.00	\$ 2,700.00
467 6388	SET (TY II) (24 IN) (RCP) (3: 1) (C)	EA	1	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 871.00	\$ 871.00	\$ 755.01	\$ 755.01	\$ 1,700.00	\$ 1,700.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 1,200.00
467 6390	SET (TY II) (24 IN) (RCP) (4: 1) (C)	EA	9	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 10,800.00	\$ 871.00	\$ 7,839.00	\$ 899.14	\$ 8,092.26	\$ 1,700.00	\$ 15,300.00	\$ 1,350.00	\$ 12,150.00
467 6417	SET (TY II) (30 IN) (RCP) (3: 1) (C)	EA	1	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,100.00	\$ 1,100.00	\$ 984.51	\$ 984.51	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 1,450.00	\$ 1,450.00
467 6450	SET (TY II) (36 IN) (RCP) (4: 1) (C)	EA	2	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 2,315.00	\$ 4,630.00	\$ 2,031.70	\$ 4,063.40	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 7,000.00	\$ 2,450.00	\$ 4,900.00
496 6002	REMOV STR (INLET)	EA	4	\$ 550.00	\$ 2,200.00	\$ 410.00	\$ 1,640.00	\$ 724.49	\$ 2,897.96	\$ 600.00	\$ 2,400.00	\$ 950.00	\$ 3,800.00
496 6004	REMOV STR (SET)	EA	36	\$ 300.00	\$ 10,800.00	\$ 375.00	\$ 13,500.00	\$ 411.17	\$ 14,802.12	\$ 500.00	\$ 18,000.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 28,800.00
496 6007	REMOV STR (PIPE)	LF	3,713	\$ 10.00	\$ 37,130.00	\$ 16.40	\$ 60,893.20	\$ 17.63	\$ 65,460.19	\$ 15.00	\$ 55,695.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 92,825.00
496 6041	REMOV STR (LARGE)	EA	4	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 8,180.00	\$ 32,720.00	\$ 13,117.88	\$ 52,471.52	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 60,000.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 10,000.00
496 6043	REMOV STR (SMALL FENCE)	LF	12,129	\$ 5.00	\$ 60,645.00	\$ 0.90	\$ 10,916.10	\$ 5.00	\$ 60,645.00	\$ 0.63	\$ 7,641.27	\$ 5.00	\$ 60,645.00
500 6001	MOBILIZATION	LS	1	\$ 2,054,807.94	\$ 2,054,807.94	\$ 1,700,000.00	\$ 1,700,000.00	\$ 2,000,000.00	\$ 2,000,000.00	\$ 2,000,000.00	\$ 2,000,000.00	\$ 2,000,000.00	\$ 2,000,000.00
502 6001	BARRICADES, SIGNS AND TRAFFIC HANDLING	MO	14	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 210,000.00	\$ 3,070.00	\$ 42,980.00	\$ 13,252.58	\$ 185,536.12	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 105,000.00	\$ 5,750.00	\$ 80,500.00
506 6001	ROCK FILTER DAMS (INSTALL) (TY 1)	LF	200	\$ 35.00	\$ 7,000.00	\$ 40.60	\$ 8,120.00	\$ 38.68	\$ 7,736.00	\$ 38.68	\$ 7,736.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 8,000.00
506 6003	ROCK FILTER DAMS (INSTALL) (TY 3)	LF	40	\$ 70.00	\$ 2,800.00	\$ 119.00	\$ 4,760.00	\$ 113.25	\$ 4,530.00	\$ 113.25	\$ 4,530.00	\$ 115.00	\$ 4,600.00
506 6011	ROCK FILTER DAMS (REMOVE)	LF	240	\$ 20.00	\$ 4,800.00	\$ 12.90	\$ 3,096.00	\$ 12.32	\$ 2,956.80	\$ 12.32	\$ 2,956.80	\$ 12.50	\$ 3,000.00
506 6024	CONSTRUCTION EXITS (INSTALL) (TY 1)	SY	1,014	\$ 25.00	\$ 25,350.00	\$ 37.10	\$ 37,619.40	\$ 35.36	\$ 35,855.04	\$ 35.36	\$ 35,855.04	\$ 35.50	\$ 35,997.00
506 6024	CONSTRUCTION EXITS (REMOVE)	SY	1,014	\$ 10.00	\$ 10,140.00	\$ 13.50	\$ 13,689.00	\$ 12.90	\$ 13,080.60	\$ 12.90	\$ 13,080.60	\$ 13.00	\$ 13,182.00
506 6038	TEMP SEDMT CONT FENCE (INSTALL)	LF	13,153	\$ 2.50	\$ 32,882.50	\$ 1.90	\$ 24,990.70	\$ 1.82	\$ 23,938.46	\$ 1.82	\$ 23,938.46	\$ 1.90	\$ 24,990.70
506 6039	TEMP SEDMT CONT FENCE (REMOVE)	LF	13,153	\$ 1.00	\$ 13,153.00	\$ 0.70	\$ 9,207.10	\$ 0.65	\$ 8,549.45	\$ 0.65	\$ 8,549.45	\$ 0.65	\$ 8,549.45
506 6040	BIODEG EROSN CONT LOGS (INSTL) (8")	LF	1,025	\$ 5.00	\$ 5,125.00	\$ 3.70	\$ 3,792.50	\$ 3.50	\$ 3,587.50	\$ 3.50	\$ 3,587.50	\$ 3.50	\$ 3,587.50
506 6041	BIODEG EROSN CONT LOGS (INSTL) (12")	LF	1,042	\$ 7.50	\$ 7,815.00	\$ 6.50	\$ 6,773.00	\$ 6.19	\$ 6,449.98	\$ 6.19	\$ 6,449.98	\$ 6.20	\$ 6,460.40
506 6043	BIODEG EROSN CONT LOGS (REMOVE)	LF	2,055	\$ 1.00	\$ 2,055.00	\$ 0.70	\$ 1,438.50	\$ 0.65	\$ 1,335.75	\$ 0.65	\$ 1,335.75	\$ 0.65	\$ 1,335.75
508 6001	CONSTRUCTING DETOURS	SY	10,843	\$ 50.00	\$ 542,150.00	\$ 48.70	\$ 528,054.10	\$ 65.73	\$ 712,710.39	\$ 47.04	\$ 510,054.72	\$ 55.00	\$ 596,365.00
512 6001	PORT CTB (FUR & INST)(SGL SLOPE)(TY 1)	LF	345	\$ 60.00	\$ 20,700.00	\$ 40.60	\$ 14,007.00	\$ 20.64	\$ 7,120.80	\$ 31.17	\$ 10,753.65	\$ 40.00	\$ 13,800.00
512 6009	PORT CTB (FUR & INST)(LOW PROF)(TY 1)	LF	9,839	\$ 30.00	\$ 295,170.00	\$ 22.10	\$ 217,441.90	\$ 21.44	\$ 210,948.16	\$ 35.98	\$ 354,007.22	\$ 15.00	\$ 147,585.00

FM 1093 Westpark Extension Phase II-A
CSJ 0543-02-063, etc.
Bid Tabulation

CSJ 0543-02-063, etc.				Engineer's Estimate	Engineer's Amount	SER Construction Partners, LLC	SER Construction Partners, LLC	Webber, LLC	Webber, LLC	James Construction Group, LLC	James Construction Group, LLC	Harper Brothers Construction, LLC	Harper Brothers Construction, LLC
Item Code	Description	Unit	Qty			Bid Price	Amount	Bid Price	Amount	Bid Price	Amount	Bid Price	Amount
512 6010	PORT CTB (FUR & INST)(LOW PROF)(TY 2)	LF	320	\$ 30.00	\$ 9,600.00	\$ 23.60	\$ 7,552.00	\$ 21.33	\$ 6,825.60	\$ 35.36	\$ 11,315.20	\$ 15.00	\$ 4,800.00
512 6033	PORT CTB (MOVE)(LOW PROF)(TY 1)	LF	3,000	\$ 5.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 5.10	\$ 15,300.00	\$ 5.04	\$ 15,120.00	\$ 6.96	\$ 20,880.00	\$ 7.00	\$ 21,000.00
512 6034	PORT CTB (MOVE)(LOW PROF)(TY 2)	LF	260	\$ 10.00	\$ 2,600.00	\$ 5.10	\$ 1,326.00	\$ 6.13	\$ 1,593.80	\$ 6.96	\$ 1,809.60	\$ 7.00	\$ 1,820.00
512 6049	PORT CTB (REMOVE)(SGL SLP)(TY 1)	LF	345	\$ 10.00	\$ 3,450.00	\$ 7.00	\$ 2,415.00	\$ 9.16	\$ 3,160.20	\$ 18.52	\$ 6,389.40	\$ 7.50	\$ 2,587.50
512 6057	PORT CTB (REMOVE)(LOW PROF)(TY 1)	LF	9,839	\$ 10.00	\$ 98,390.00	\$ 5.90	\$ 58,050.10	\$ 6.88	\$ 67,692.32	\$ 6.38	\$ 62,772.82	\$ 5.00	\$ 49,195.00
512 6058	PORT CTB (REMOVE)(LOW PROF)(TY 2)	LF	320	\$ 10.00	\$ 3,200.00	\$ 7.00	\$ 2,240.00	\$ 8.73	\$ 2,793.60	\$ 6.38	\$ 2,041.60	\$ 5.00	\$ 1,600.00
529 6005	CONC CURB (MONO) (TY II)	LF	48,080	\$ 3.00	\$ 144,240.00	\$ 2.90	\$ 139,432.00	\$ 2.68	\$ 128,854.40	\$ 2.49	\$ 119,719.20	\$ 4.50	\$ 216,360.00
529 6010	CONC CURB (U-TURN)	LF	1,665	\$ 35.00	\$ 58,275.00	\$ 19.70	\$ 32,800.50	\$ 30.19	\$ 50,266.35	\$ 38.05	\$ 63,353.25	\$ 35.00	\$ 58,275.00
529 6011	CONC CURB (DOWEL)	LF	2,345	\$ 10.00	\$ 23,450.00	\$ 8.70	\$ 20,401.50	\$ 24.80	\$ 58,156.00	\$ 4.70	\$ 11,021.50	\$ 5.00	\$ 11,725.00
530 6004	DRIVEWAYS (CONC)	SY	2,127	\$ 58.00	\$ 123,366.00	\$ 48.40	\$ 102,946.80	\$ 69.00	\$ 146,763.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 106,350.00	\$ 85.00	\$ 180,795.00
531 6001	CONC SIDEWALKS (4")	SY	7,433	\$ 50.00	\$ 371,650.00	\$ 42.30	\$ 314,415.90	\$ 66.90	\$ 497,267.70	\$ 35.00	\$ 260,155.00	\$ 55.00	\$ 408,815.00
531 6004	CURB RAMPS (TY 1)	EA	8	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 16,000.00	\$ 545.00	\$ 4,360.00	\$ 2,560.00	\$ 20,480.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 1,975.00	\$ 15,800.00
531 6010	CURB RAMPS (TY 7)	EA	24	\$ 1,750.00	\$ 42,000.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 14,400.00	\$ 2,579.00	\$ 61,896.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 36,000.00	\$ 1,925.00	\$ 46,200.00
531 6016	CURB RAMPS (TY 21)	EA	1	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 3,107.07	\$ 3,107.07	\$ 2,150.00	\$ 2,150.00
540 6001	MTL W-BEAM GD FEN (TIM POST)	LF	300	\$ 20.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 28.40	\$ 8,520.00	\$ 27.00	\$ 8,100.00	\$ 27.00	\$ 8,100.00	\$ 27.00	\$ 8,100.00
540 6006	MTL BEAM GD FEN TRANS (THRIE-BEAM)	EA	4	\$ 1,600.00	\$ 6,400.00	\$ 1,735.00	\$ 6,940.00	\$ 1,652.00	\$ 6,608.00	\$ 1,652.00	\$ 6,608.00	\$ 1,652.00	\$ 6,608.00
542 6001	REMOVE METAL BEAM GUARD FENCE	LF	655	\$ 4.00	\$ 2,620.00	\$ 5.30	\$ 3,471.50	\$ 5.00	\$ 3,275.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 3,275.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 3,275.00
544 6001	GUARDRAIL END TREATMENT (INSTALL)	EA	4	\$ 2,275.00	\$ 9,100.00	\$ 2,450.00	\$ 9,800.00	\$ 2,315.00	\$ 9,260.00	\$ 2,315.00	\$ 9,260.00	\$ 2,315.00	\$ 9,260.00
544 6003	GUARDRAIL END TREATMENT (REMOVE)	EA	4	\$ 250.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 262.50	\$ 1,050.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 1,000.00
618 6042	CONDT (PVC) (SCH 80) (1 1/4")	LF	1,725	\$ 6.00	\$ 10,350.00	\$ 8.70	\$ 15,007.50	\$ 6.80	\$ 11,730.00	\$ 8.25	\$ 14,231.25	\$ 8.25	\$ 14,231.25
618 6046	CONDT (PVC) (SCH 80) (2")	LF	1,785	\$ 6.00	\$ 10,710.00	\$ 9.30	\$ 16,600.50	\$ 7.65	\$ 13,655.25	\$ 8.85	\$ 15,797.25	\$ 8.85	\$ 15,797.25
618 6047	CONDT (PVC) (SCH 80) (2") (BORE)	LF	640	\$ 10.00	\$ 6,400.00	\$ 10.20	\$ 6,528.00	\$ 10.40	\$ 6,656.00	\$ 9.75	\$ 6,240.00	\$ 9.75	\$ 6,240.00
618 6053	CONDT (PVC) (SCH 80) (3")	LF	1,125	\$ 10.00	\$ 11,250.00	\$ 12.30	\$ 13,837.50	\$ 10.15	\$ 11,418.75	\$ 11.75	\$ 13,218.75	\$ 11.75	\$ 13,218.75
618 6054	CONDT (PVC) (SCH 80) (3") (BORE)	LF	945	\$ 15.00	\$ 14,175.00	\$ 13.40	\$ 12,663.00	\$ 14.98	\$ 14,156.10	\$ 12.75	\$ 12,048.75	\$ 12.75	\$ 12,048.75
618 6070	CONDT (RM) (2")	LF	420	\$ 17.00	\$ 7,140.00	\$ 19.40	\$ 8,148.00	\$ 18.19	\$ 7,639.80	\$ 18.50	\$ 7,770.00	\$ 18.50	\$ 7,770.00
620 6009	ELEC CONDR (NO.6) BARE	LF	3,790	\$ 1.25	\$ 4,737.50	\$ 1.50	\$ 5,685.00	\$ 1.25	\$ 4,737.50	\$ 1.40	\$ 5,306.00	\$ 1.40	\$ 5,306.00
620 6011	ELEC CONDR (NO.4) BARE	LF	505	\$ 1.50	\$ 757.50	\$ 1.90	\$ 959.50	\$ 1.65	\$ 833.25	\$ 1.80	\$ 909.00	\$ 1.80	\$ 909.00
620 6012	ELEC CONDR (NO.4) INSULATED	LF	1,025	\$ 1.75	\$ 1,793.75	\$ 1.90	\$ 1,947.50	\$ 1.65	\$ 1,691.25	\$ 1.85	\$ 1,896.25	\$ 1.85	\$ 1,896.25
621 6005	TRAY CABLE (4 CONDR) (12 AWG)	LF	3,655	\$ 2.00	\$ 7,310.00	\$ 1.90	\$ 6,944.50	\$ 1.78	\$ 6,505.90	\$ 1.85	\$ 6,761.75	\$ 1.85	\$ 6,761.75
624 6010	GROUND BOX TY D (162922)W/APRON	EA	37	\$ 750.00	\$ 27,750.00	\$ 730.00	\$ 27,010.00	\$ 715.00	\$ 26,455.00	\$ 695.00	\$ 25,715.00	\$ 695.00	\$ 25,715.00
628 6188	ELC SRV TY D 120/240 070(NS)SS(E)SP(O)	EA	1	\$ 4,200.00	\$ 4,200.00	\$ 4,100.00	\$ 4,100.00	\$ 5,103.00	\$ 5,103.00	\$ 3,895.00	\$ 3,895.00	\$ 3,895.00	\$ 3,895.00
644 6001	IN SM RD SN SUP&AM TY10BWG(1)SA(P)	EA	79	\$ 400.00	\$ 31,600.00	\$ 350.00	\$ 27,650.00	\$ 335.00	\$ 26,465.00	\$ 335.00	\$ 26,465.00	\$ 335.00	\$ 26,465.00
644 6004	IN SM RD SN SUP&AM TY10BWG(1)SA(T)	EA	32	\$ 500.00	\$ 16,000.00	\$ 510.00	\$ 16,320.00	\$ 484.00	\$ 15,488.00	\$ 484.00	\$ 15,488.00	\$ 484.00	\$ 15,488.00
644 6005	IN SM RD SN SUP&AM TY10BWG(1)SA(T-2EXT)	EA	4	\$ 600.00	\$ 2,400.00	\$ 750.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 715.00	\$ 2,860.00	\$ 715.00	\$ 2,860.00	\$ 715.00	\$ 2,860.00
644 6035	IN SM RD SN SUP&AM TY80(1)SA(U-2EXT)	EA	7	\$ 800.00	\$ 5,600.00	\$ 635.00	\$ 4,445.00	\$ 606.00	\$ 4,242.00	\$ 606.00	\$ 4,242.00	\$ 606.00	\$ 4,242.00
644 6068	RELOCATE SM RD SN SUP&AM TY 10BWG	EA	4	\$ 450.00	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 340.00	\$ 1,360.00	\$ 325.00	\$ 1,300.00	\$ 325.00	\$ 1,300.00	\$ 325.00	\$ 1,300.00
644 6075	RELOCATE SM RD SN SUP&AM(SIGN ONLY)	EA	2	\$ 250.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 105.00	\$ 210.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 200.00
644 6076	REMOVE SM RD SN SUP&AM	EA	41	\$ 75.00	\$ 3,075.00	\$ 80.00	\$ 3,280.00	\$ 75.00	\$ 3,075.00	\$ 75.00	\$ 3,075.00	\$ 75.00	\$ 3,075.00
662 6063	WK ZN PAV MRK REMOV (W)4"(SLD)	LF	21,357	\$ 0.70	\$ 14,949.90	\$ 0.70	\$ 14,949.90	\$ 0.56	\$ 11,959.92	\$ 0.56	\$ 11,959.92	\$ 0.56	\$ 11,959.92
662 6075	WK ZN PAV MRK REMOV (W)24"(SLD)	LF	144	\$ 6.00	\$ 864.00	\$ 5.30	\$ 763.20	\$ 6.70	\$ 964.80	\$ 6.70	\$ 964.80	\$ 0.70	\$ 100.80
662 6095	WK ZN PAV MRK REMOV (Y)4"(SLD)	LF	29,617	\$ 0.70	\$ 20,731.90	\$ 0.70	\$ 20,731.90	\$ 0.56	\$ 16,585.52	\$ 0.56	\$ 16,585.52	\$ 0.56	\$ 16,585.52
666 6036	REFL PAV MRK TY I (W)8"(SLD)(100MIL)	LF	8,612	\$ 1.00	\$ 8,612.00	\$ 1.10	\$ 9,473.20	\$ 0.68	\$ 5,856.16	\$ 0.68	\$ 5,856.16	\$ 0.68	\$ 5,856.16
666 6042	REFL PAV MRK TY I (W)12"(SLD)(100MIL)	LF	2,489	\$ 3.00	\$ 7,467.00	\$ 2.40	\$ 5,973.60	\$ 2.60	\$ 6,471.40	\$ 2.60	\$ 6,471.40	\$ 2.60	\$ 6,471.40
666 6048	REFL PAV MRK TY I (W)24"(SLD)(100MIL)	LF	433	\$ 6.00	\$ 2,598.00	\$ 4.50	\$ 1,948.50	\$ 5.30	\$ 2,294.90	\$ 5.30	\$ 2,294.90	\$ 5.30	\$ 2,294.90
666 6054	REFL PAV MRK TY I (W)(ARROW)(100MIL)	EA	49	\$ 125.00	\$ 6,125.00	\$ 126.00	\$ 6,174.00	\$ 95.00	\$ 4,655.00	\$ 95.00	\$ 4,655.00	\$ 95.00	\$ 4,655.00
666 6057	REFL PAV MRK TY I (W)(DBL ARROW)(100MIL)	EA	4	\$ 250.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 136.50	\$ 546.00	\$ 130.00	\$ 520.00	\$ 130.00	\$ 520.00	\$ 130.00	\$ 520.00
666 6063	REFL PAV MRK TY I (W)(TURN ARW)(100MIL)	EA	8	\$ 225.00	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 136.50	\$ 1,092.00	\$ 130.00	\$ 1,040.00	\$ 130.00	\$ 1,040.00	\$ 130.00	\$ 1,040.00
666 6078	REFL PAV MRK TY I (W)(WORD)(100MIL)	EA	57	\$ 200.00	\$ 11,400.00	\$ 126.00	\$ 7,182.00	\$ 130.00	\$ 7,410.00	\$ 130.00	\$ 7,410.00	\$ 130.00	\$ 7,410.00
666 6102	REF PAV MRK TY I (W)36"(YLD TRJ)(100MIL)	EA	28	\$ 40.00	\$ 1,120.00	\$ 15.80	\$ 442.40	\$ 38.00	\$ 1,064.00	\$ 38.00	\$ 1,064.00	\$ 38.00	\$ 1,064.00
666 6141	REFL PAV MRK TY I (Y)12"(SLD)(100MIL)	LF	495	\$ 2.75	\$ 1,361.25	\$ 2.60	\$ 1,287.00	\$ 2.60	\$ 1,287.00	\$ 2.60	\$ 1,287.00	\$ 2.60	\$ 1,287.00
666 6224	PAVEMENT SEALER 4"	LF	4,418	\$ 0.10	\$ 441.80	\$ 0.10	\$ 441.80	\$ 0.06	\$ 265.08	\$ 0.06	\$ 265.08	\$ 0.06	\$ 265.08
666 6225	PAVEMENT SEALER 6"	LF	7,505	\$ 0.10	\$ 750.50	\$ 0.20	\$ 1,501.00	\$ 0.08	\$ 600.40	\$ 0.08	\$ 600.40	\$ 0.08	\$ 600.40

FM 1093 Westpark Extension Phase II-A
CSJ 0543-02-063, etc.
Bid Tabulation

CSJ 0543-02-063, etc.				Engineer's Estimate	Engineer's Amount	SER Construction Partners, LLC	SER Construction Partners, LLC	Webber, LLC	Webber, LLC	James Construction Group, LLC	James Construction Group, LLC	Harper Brothers Construction, LLC	Harper Brothers Construction, LLC
Item Code	Description	Unit	Qty			Bid Price	Amount	Bid Price	Amount	Bid Price	Amount	Bid Price	Amount
666 6226	PAVEMENT SEALER 8"	LF	8,612	\$ 0.15	\$ 1,291.80	\$ 0.20	\$ 1,722.40	\$ 0.14	\$ 1,205.68	\$ 0.14	\$ 1,205.68	\$ 0.14	\$ 1,205.68
666 6228	PAVEMENT SEALER 12"	LF	2,991	\$ 0.40	\$ 1,196.40	\$ 0.60	\$ 1,794.60	\$ 0.37	\$ 1,106.67	\$ 0.37	\$ 1,106.67	\$ 0.37	\$ 1,106.67
666 6230	PAVEMENT SEALER 24"	LF	433	\$ 1.00	\$ 433.00	\$ 1.10	\$ 476.30	\$ 0.59	\$ 255.47	\$ 0.59	\$ 255.47	\$ 0.59	\$ 255.47
666 6231	PAVEMENT SEALER (ARROW)	EA	49	\$ 50.00	\$ 2,450.00	\$ 26.30	\$ 1,288.70	\$ 47.00	\$ 2,303.00	\$ 47.00	\$ 2,303.00	\$ 47.00	\$ 2,303.00
666 6232	PAVEMENT SEALER (WORD)	EA	57	\$ 50.00	\$ 2,850.00	\$ 26.30	\$ 1,499.10	\$ 47.00	\$ 2,679.00	\$ 47.00	\$ 2,679.00	\$ 47.00	\$ 2,679.00
666 6234	PAVEMENT SEALER (DBL ARROW)	EA	4	\$ 50.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 31.50	\$ 126.00	\$ 53.00	\$ 212.00	\$ 53.00	\$ 212.00	\$ 53.00	\$ 212.00
666 6236	PAVEMENT SEALER (UTURN ARROW)	EA	8	\$ 50.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 31.50	\$ 252.00	\$ 47.00	\$ 376.00	\$ 47.00	\$ 376.00	\$ 47.00	\$ 376.00
666 6243	PAVEMENT SEALER (YLD TRI)	EA	28	\$ 50.00	\$ 1,400.00	\$ 5.30	\$ 148.40	\$ 47.00	\$ 1,316.00	\$ 47.00	\$ 1,316.00	\$ 47.00	\$ 1,316.00
666 6303	RE PM W/RET REQ TY I (W)4"(SLD)(100MIL)	LF	1,619	\$ 0.50	\$ 809.50	\$ 0.60	\$ 971.40	\$ 0.54	\$ 874.26	\$ 0.54	\$ 874.26	\$ 0.54	\$ 874.26
666 6306	RE PM W/RET REQ TY I (W)6"(BRK)(100MIL)	LF	6,164	\$ 0.50	\$ 3,082.00	\$ 0.70	\$ 4,314.80	\$ 0.62	\$ 3,821.68	\$ 0.62	\$ 3,821.68	\$ 0.62	\$ 3,821.68
666 6309	RE PM W/RET REQ TY I (W)6"(SLD)(100MIL)	LF	1,156	\$ 0.50	\$ 578.00	\$ 0.70	\$ 809.20	\$ 0.62	\$ 716.72	\$ 0.62	\$ 716.72	\$ 0.62	\$ 716.72
666 6315	RE PM W/RET REQ TY I (Y)4"(SLD)(100MIL)	LF	2,786	\$ 0.50	\$ 1,393.00	\$ 0.60	\$ 1,671.60	\$ 0.54	\$ 1,504.44	\$ 0.54	\$ 1,504.44	\$ 0.54	\$ 1,504.44
666 6321	RE PM W/RET REQ TY I (Y)6"(SLD)(100MIL)	LF	185	\$ 0.50	\$ 92.50	\$ 1.10	\$ 203.50	\$ 0.62	\$ 114.70	\$ 0.62	\$ 114.70	\$ 0.62	\$ 114.70
672 6007	REFL PAV MRKR TY I-C	EA	436	\$ 5.00	\$ 2,180.00	\$ 4.00	\$ 1,744.00	\$ 4.90	\$ 2,136.40	\$ 4.90	\$ 2,136.40	\$ 4.90	\$ 2,136.40
672 6009	REFL PAV MRKR TY II-A-A	EA	136	\$ 4.00	\$ 544.00	\$ 4.00	\$ 544.00	\$ 4.90	\$ 666.40	\$ 4.90	\$ 666.40	\$ 4.90	\$ 666.40
672 6010	REFL PAV MRKR TY II-C-R	EA	315	\$ 4.00	\$ 1,260.00	\$ 4.00	\$ 1,260.00	\$ 4.90	\$ 1,543.50	\$ 4.90	\$ 1,543.50	\$ 4.90	\$ 1,543.50
677 6001	ELIM EXT PAV MRK & MRKS (4")	LF	21,040	\$ 0.35	\$ 7,364.00	\$ 0.40	\$ 8,416.00	\$ 0.39	\$ 8,205.60	\$ 0.39	\$ 8,205.60	\$ 0.39	\$ 8,205.60
677 6002	ELIM EXT PAV MRK & MRKS (6")	LF	550	\$ 0.35	\$ 192.50	\$ 0.40	\$ 220.00	\$ 0.45	\$ 247.50	\$ 0.45	\$ 247.50	\$ 0.45	\$ 247.50
677 6007	ELIM EXT PAV MRK & MRKS (24")	LF	600	\$ 2.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 2.10	\$ 1,260.00	\$ 1.10	\$ 660.00	\$ 1.10	\$ 660.00	\$ 1.10	\$ 660.00
677 6008	ELIM EXT PAV MRK & MRKS (ARROW)	EA	4	\$ 35.00	\$ 140.00	\$ 15.80	\$ 63.20	\$ 56.00	\$ 224.00	\$ 56.00	\$ 224.00	\$ 56.00	\$ 224.00
677 6012	ELIM EXT PAV MRK & MRKS (WORD)	EA	4	\$ 40.00	\$ 160.00	\$ 15.80	\$ 63.20	\$ 79.00	\$ 316.00	\$ 79.00	\$ 316.00	\$ 79.00	\$ 316.00
678 6001	PAV SURF PREP FOR MRK (4")	LF	4,418	\$ 0.05	\$ 220.90	\$ 0.10	\$ 441.80	\$ 0.02	\$ 88.36	\$ 0.02	\$ 88.36	\$ 0.02	\$ 88.36
678 6002	PAV SURF PREP FOR MRK (6")	LF	7,505	\$ 0.10	\$ 750.50	\$ 0.10	\$ 750.50	\$ 0.02	\$ 150.10	\$ 0.02	\$ 150.10	\$ 0.02	\$ 150.10
678 6004	PAV SURF PREP FOR MRK (8")	LF	8,612	\$ 0.20	\$ 1,722.40	\$ 0.10	\$ 861.20	\$ 0.05	\$ 430.60	\$ 0.05	\$ 430.60	\$ 0.05	\$ 430.60
678 6006	PAV SURF PREP FOR MRK (12")	LF	2,991	\$ 0.25	\$ 747.75	\$ 0.10	\$ 299.10	\$ 0.06	\$ 179.46	\$ 0.06	\$ 179.46	\$ 0.06	\$ 179.46
678 6008	PAV SURF PREP FOR MRK (24")	LF	433	\$ 0.50	\$ 216.50	\$ 0.10	\$ 43.30	\$ 0.13	\$ 56.29	\$ 0.13	\$ 56.29	\$ 0.13	\$ 56.29
678 6009	PAV SURF PREP FOR MRK (ARROW)	EA	49	\$ 16.00	\$ 784.00	\$ 2.60	\$ 127.40	\$ 7.90	\$ 387.10	\$ 7.90	\$ 387.10	\$ 7.90	\$ 387.10
678 6010	PAV SURF PREP FOR MRK (DBL ARROW)	EA	4	\$ 20.00	\$ 80.00	\$ 2.60	\$ 10.40	\$ 9.80	\$ 39.20	\$ 9.80	\$ 39.20	\$ 9.80	\$ 39.20
678 6012	PAV SURF PREP FOR MRK (UTURN ARR)	EA	8	\$ 20.00	\$ 160.00	\$ 2.60	\$ 20.80	\$ 7.90	\$ 63.20	\$ 7.90	\$ 63.20	\$ 7.90	\$ 63.20
678 6016	PAV SURF PREP FOR MRK (WORD)	EA	57	\$ 15.00	\$ 855.00	\$ 2.60	\$ 148.20	\$ 7.90	\$ 450.30	\$ 7.90	\$ 450.30	\$ 7.90	\$ 450.30
678 6023	PAV SURF PREP FOR MRK (36")(YLD TRI)	EA	28	\$ 15.00	\$ 420.00	\$ 1.10	\$ 30.80	\$ 9.80	\$ 274.40	\$ 9.80	\$ 274.40	\$ 9.80	\$ 274.40
680 6002	INSTALL HWY TRF SIG (ISOLATED)	EA	2	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 60,000.00	\$ 36,750.00	\$ 73,500.00	\$ 31,785.00	\$ 63,570.00	\$ 26,375.00	\$ 52,750.00	\$ 26,375.00	\$ 52,750.00
680 6004	REMOVING TRAFFIC SIGNALS	EA	2	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 2,700.00	\$ 5,400.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 7,000.00	\$ 2,575.00	\$ 5,150.00	\$ 2,575.00	\$ 5,150.00
681 6001	TEMP TRAF SIGNALS	EA	3	\$ 28,000.00	\$ 84,000.00	\$ 53,600.00	\$ 160,800.00	\$ 31,075.00	\$ 93,225.00	\$ 51,050.00	\$ 153,150.00	\$ 51,050.00	\$ 153,150.00
682 6001	VEH SIG SEC (12")LED(GRN)	EA	32	\$ 180.00	\$ 5,760.00	\$ 315.00	\$ 10,080.00	\$ 294.00	\$ 9,408.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 9,600.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 9,600.00
682 6002	VEH SIG SEC (12")LED(GRN ARW)	EA	5	\$ 190.00	\$ 950.00	\$ 225.00	\$ 1,125.00	\$ 222.00	\$ 1,110.00	\$ 215.00	\$ 1,075.00	\$ 215.00	\$ 1,075.00
682 6003	VEH SIG SEC (12")LED(YEL)	EA	32	\$ 185.00	\$ 5,920.00	\$ 305.00	\$ 9,760.00	\$ 288.00	\$ 9,216.00	\$ 290.00	\$ 9,280.00	\$ 290.00	\$ 9,280.00
682 6004	VEH SIG SEC (12")LED(YEL ARW)	EA	5	\$ 190.00	\$ 950.00	\$ 215.00	\$ 1,075.00	\$ 212.00	\$ 1,060.00	\$ 205.00	\$ 1,025.00	\$ 205.00	\$ 1,025.00
682 6005	VEH SIG SEC (12")LED(RED)	EA	32	\$ 185.00	\$ 5,920.00	\$ 305.00	\$ 9,760.00	\$ 285.00	\$ 9,120.00	\$ 290.00	\$ 9,280.00	\$ 290.00	\$ 9,280.00
682 6006	VEH SIG SEC (12")LED(RED ARW)	EA	10	\$ 190.00	\$ 1,900.00	\$ 215.00	\$ 2,150.00	\$ 212.00	\$ 2,120.00	\$ 205.00	\$ 2,050.00	\$ 205.00	\$ 2,050.00
682 6018	PED SIG SEC (LED)(COUNTDOWN)	EA	28	\$ 400.00	\$ 11,200.00	\$ 470.00	\$ 13,160.00	\$ 598.00	\$ 16,744.00	\$ 445.00	\$ 12,460.00	\$ 445.00	\$ 12,460.00
682 6023	BACK PLATE (12")(3 SEC)	EA	32	\$ 75.00	\$ 2,400.00	\$ 110.00	\$ 3,520.00	\$ 60.00	\$ 1,920.00	\$ 105.00	\$ 3,360.00	\$ 105.00	\$ 3,360.00
682 6024	BACK PLATE (12")(4 SEC)	EA	5	\$ 75.00	\$ 375.00	\$ 115.00	\$ 575.00	\$ 67.00	\$ 335.00	\$ 110.00	\$ 550.00	\$ 110.00	\$ 550.00
684 6007	TRF SIG CBL (TY A)(12 AWG)(2 CONDR)	LF	4,975	\$ 1.00	\$ 4,975.00	\$ 1.20	\$ 5,970.00	\$ 1.03	\$ 5,124.25	\$ 1.10	\$ 5,472.50	\$ 1.10	\$ 5,472.50
684 6009	TRF SIG CBL (TY A)(12 AWG)(4 CONDR)	LF	5,125	\$ 1.50	\$ 7,687.50	\$ 1.50	\$ 7,687.50	\$ 1.60	\$ 8,200.00	\$ 1.40	\$ 7,175.00	\$ 1.40	\$ 7,175.00
684 6012	TRF SIG CBL (TY A)(12 AWG)(7 CONDR)	LF	6,310	\$ 2.00	\$ 12,620.00	\$ 1.90	\$ 11,989.00	\$ 1.96	\$ 12,367.60	\$ 1.85	\$ 11,673.50	\$ 1.85	\$ 11,673.50
684 6080	TRF SIG CBL (TY C)(14 AWG)(2 CONDR)	LF	31,500	\$ 1.00	\$ 31,500.00	\$ 1.10	\$ 34,650.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 31,500.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 31,500.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 31,500.00
685 6003	REMOVE RDS FLASH BEACON ASSEMBLY	EA	4	\$ 800.00	\$ 3,200.00	\$ 735.00	\$ 2,940.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 700.00	\$ 2,800.00	\$ 700.00	\$ 2,800.00
686 6055	INS TRF SIG PL AM(S)1 ARM(50")LUM	EA	2	\$ 16,000.00	\$ 32,000.00	\$ 14,250.00	\$ 28,500.00	\$ 13,389.00	\$ 26,778.00	\$ 13,575.00	\$ 27,150.00	\$ 13,575.00	\$ 27,150.00
686 6059	INS TRF SIG PL AM(S)1 ARM(55")LUM	EA	1	\$ 16,000.00	\$ 16,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 13,663.00	\$ 13,663.00	\$ 14,275.00	\$ 14,275.00	\$ 14,275.00	\$ 14,275.00
686 6063	INS TRF SIG PL AM(S)1 ARM(60")LUM	EA	1	\$ 16,000.00	\$ 16,000.00	\$ 15,200.00	\$ 15,200.00	\$ 14,368.00	\$ 14,368.00	\$ 14,495.00	\$ 14,495.00	\$ 14,495.00	\$ 14,495.00
686 6239	INS TRF SIG PL AM(S)2 ARM(60-32")LUM	EA	1	\$ 18,000.00	\$ 18,000.00	\$ 17,600.00	\$ 17,600.00	\$ 17,079.00	\$ 17,079.00	\$ 16,775.00	\$ 16,775.00	\$ 16,775.00	\$ 16,775.00

FM 1093 Westpark Extension Phase II-A
 CSJ 0543-02-063, etc.
 Bid Tabulation

CSJ 0543-02-063, etc.				Engineer's Estimate	Engineer's Amount	SER Construction Partners, LLC	SER Construction Partners, LLC	Webber, LLC	Webber, LLC	James Construction Group, LLC	James Construction Group, LLC	Harper Brothers Construction, LLC	Harper Brothers Construction, LLC
Item Code	Description	Unit	Qty			Bid Price	Amount	Bid Price	Amount	Bid Price	Amount	Bid Price	Amount
686 6263	INS TRF SIG PL AM(S)2 ARM(65-28')LUM	EA	1	\$ 18,000.00	\$ 18,000.00	\$ 17,500.00	\$ 17,500.00	\$ 17,024.00	\$ 17,024.00	\$ 16,695.00	\$ 16,695.00	\$ 16,695.00	\$ 16,695.00
686 6267	INS TRF SIG PL AM(S)2 ARM(65-32')LUM	EA	1	\$ 18,000.00	\$ 18,000.00	\$ 17,825.00	\$ 17,825.00	\$ 17,230.00	\$ 17,230.00	\$ 16,975.00	\$ 16,975.00	\$ 16,975.00	\$ 16,975.00
686 6279	INS TRF SIG PL AM(S)2 ARM(65-44')LUM	EA	1	\$ 18,000.00	\$ 18,000.00	\$ 18,350.00	\$ 18,350.00	\$ 17,693.00	\$ 17,693.00	\$ 17,475.00	\$ 17,475.00	\$ 17,475.00	\$ 17,475.00
687 6001	PED POLE ASSEMBLY	EA	21	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 42,000.00	\$ 1,450.00	\$ 30,450.00	\$ 1,150.00	\$ 24,150.00	\$ 1,375.00	\$ 28,875.00	\$ 1,375.00	\$ 28,875.00
688 6001	PED DETECT PUSH BUTTON (APS)	EA	28	\$ 750.00	\$ 21,000.00	\$ 651.00	\$ 18,228.00	\$ 889.00	\$ 24,892.00	\$ 620.00	\$ 17,360.00	\$ 620.00	\$ 17,360.00
688 6003	PED DETECTOR CONTROLLER UNIT	EA	2	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 7,000.00	\$ 3,100.00	\$ 6,200.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 7,000.00	\$ 2,950.00	\$ 5,900.00	\$ 2,950.00	\$ 5,900.00
688 6004	VEH LP DETECT (SAWCUT)	LF	5,905	\$ 9.00	\$ 53,145.00	\$ 10.30	\$ 60,821.50	\$ 9.22	\$ 54,444.10	\$ 9.85	\$ 58,164.25	\$ 9.85	\$ 58,164.25
690 6006	REMOVAL OF GROUND BOXES	EA	12	\$ 300.00	\$ 3,600.00	\$ 210.00	\$ 2,520.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 2,400.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 2,400.00
730 6107	FULL - WIDTH MOWING	CYC	3	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 9,000.00	\$ 1,575.00	\$ 4,725.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 1,365.50	\$ 4,096.50	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 7,500.00
734 6002	LITTER REMOVAL	CYC	3	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 1,050.00	\$ 3,150.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 647.79	\$ 1,943.37	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 7,500.00
735 6003	DEBRIS REMOVAL (FRONTAGE ROADS)	CYC	3	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 1,050.00	\$ 3,150.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 1,296.14	\$ 3,888.42	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 7,500.00
738 6005	CLEANING / SWEEPING (FRONTAGE ROAD)	CYC	4	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 1,050.00	\$ 4,200.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 18,000.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 10,000.00
751 6003	IRRIG SYS OPERATION AND REPAIR	MO	2	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 5,250.00	\$ 10,500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 30,000.00
3010 6001	WIDE FLANGE PAVEMENT TERMINALS	LF	120	\$ 400.00	\$ 48,000.00	\$ 335.00	\$ 40,200.00	\$ 319.15	\$ 38,298.00	\$ 443.46	\$ 53,215.20	\$ 525.00	\$ 63,000.00
6001 6002	PORTABLE CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN	EA	4	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 48,000.00	\$ 15,750.00	\$ 63,000.00	\$ 12,780.00	\$ 51,120.00	\$ 12,244.07	\$ 48,976.28	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 16,000.00
6002 6007	VIVDS TEMPORARY	EA	2	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 17,635.00	\$ 35,270.00	\$ 14,250.00	\$ 28,500.00	\$ 16,795.00	\$ 33,590.00	\$ 16,795.00	\$ 33,590.00
6058 6002	BBU SYSTEM (STAND-ALONE BATT CABINET)	EA	2	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 16,000.00	\$ 6,800.00	\$ 13,600.00	\$ 5,892.00	\$ 11,784.00	\$ 6,475.00	\$ 12,950.00	\$ 6,475.00	\$ 12,950.00
9008 2000	POLICE OFFICER (FORCE ACCOUNT)	EA	50,000	\$ 1.00	\$ 50,000.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 50,000.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 50,000.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 50,000.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 50,000.00
9008 3000	LANE CLOSURE ASSESSMENT FEE	HR	50	\$ 500.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 25,000.00
				\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -
TOTALS					\$ 22,602,890.09	\$ 21,100,986.60	\$ 20,881,997.72	\$ 20,838,771.19	\$ 22,525,717.22				